

Senate File 2163

S-5033

1 Amend Senate File 2163 as follows:

2 1. Page 1, by striking line 1 and inserting:

3 <Section 1. Section 272.10, subsections 2 and 3,
4 Code 2016, are>

5 2. Page 1, by striking lines 5 through 7 and
6 inserting <~~The executive director shall deposit
7 twenty-five percent of the fees collected annually with
8 the treasurer of state and the fees shall be credited
9 to the general fund of the state.~~>

10 3. Page 1, line 8, by striking <remaining> and
11 inserting <remaining>

12 4. Page 1, after line 22 by inserting:

13 <3. The executive director shall keep an accurate
14 and detailed account of fees received, ~~including fees
15 paid to the treasurer of state~~ and fees retained by the
16 board.>

MARK CHELGREN